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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
INTERVAL START C

Official ranking

PUIDA Janis
IKAUNIEKS Gunars

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
T.D. ASSISTANT
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Priekuli
HIGHEST POINT 96 m  
LOWEST POINT 55 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 41 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 77 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 37 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 2   
RACE DISTANCE 5,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 15/29.01/2.5 

LOCATION : Priekuli CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -10,0°C    AIR : -11,0°C

LIST n°516     MEN PENALTY : 55,23     WOMEN PENALTY : 116,35 F = 800

Records : 72 At Start : 67      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 66

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.01.16.  /  Priekuli (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2898.000  /  2016.01.16. at 12:28  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

  WOMEN / 5 km (2 x 2.5 km)  

1 27 3395067 TAMMJÄRV Kati 1992 EST 15:35.2 116,35

2 25 3395086 VEERPALU Anette 1996 EST 15:51.5 16.3 130,29

3 23 3395104 PEEK Seila 1996 EST 16:39.2 1:04.0 171,10

4 8 3555000 DAUŠKĀNE Inga 1980 LAT 16:48.1 1:12.9 178,71

5 24 3395048 OJASTE Triin 1990 EST 16:49.1 1:13.9 179,57

6 26 3785032 KAZNAČENKO Marija 1993 LTU 17:05.9 1:30.7 193,94

7 19 3395083 PÄRNIK Piret 1993 EST 17:20.7 1:45.5 206,60

8 22 3555022 PAŠKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT 18:19.4 2:44.2 256,81

9 15 3555042 PĒTERSONE Vineta 1999 LAT 18:26.8 2:51.6 263,14

10 21 3555044 KLAUŽA Laima 1969 LAT 18:33.9 2:58.7 269,22

11 18 3555025 KOVAĻOVA Natālija 1993 LAT 18:53.7 3:18.5 286,15

12 20 3555030 AUZIŅA Kitija 1996 LAT 18:57.5 3:22.3 289,40

12 17 3555045 RAZGALE Krista 1998 LAT 18:57.5 3:22.3 289,40

14 13 3555065 PUCE Ieva 1999 LAT 19:06.2 3:31.0 296,85

15 5 3395117 KIHUOJA Triin 1997 EST 19:11.5 3:36.3 301,38

16 7 3395128 TUUL Teevi 1997 EST 19:20.8 3:45.6 309,34

17 12 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT 19:34.0 3:58.8 320,63

18 16 3085005 MOSTACO-GUIDOLIN Leila 1983 BRA 21:49.2 6:14.0 436,28

19 10 3555053 ZAĶE Madara 1998 LAT 22:01.4 6:26.2 446,72

20 3 3555062 KONSTANTINOVIČA Jolanta 1998 LAT 22:26.2 6:51.0 467,93

21 9 3555071 VAVILOVA Angelina 1999 LAT 22:34.7 6:59.5 475,20

22 14 3555059 PĀVULA Katrīna 1998 LAT 23:27.2 7:52.0 520,11

23 2 3555064 JEGORČENKO Sņežana 1999 LAT 23:29.1 7:53.9 521,74

24 1 3555067 UPENA Ilona 1999 LAT 25:41.0 10:05.8 634,57

25 6 3555061 PATMALNIECE Rūta 1997 LAT 26:52.7 11:17.5 695,91

Did Not Start (1)

11 3555056 NAGLE Līna 1998 LAT

Did Not Finish (1)

4 3555057 PĒTERSONE Karīna 1998 LAT

(LAT)
(LAT)
(LAT)
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
INTERVAL START C

Penalty calculation - Women

PUIDA Janis
IKAUNIEKS Gunars

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE 
T.D. ASSISTANT
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Priekuli
HIGHEST POINT 96 m  
LOWEST POINT 55 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 41 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 77 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 37 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 2   
RACE DISTANCE 5,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 15/29.01/2.5 

LOCATION : Priekuli CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.01.16.  /  Priekuli (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2898.000  /  2016.01.16. at 12:27  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Points

1 27 3395067 TAMMJÄRV Kati 1992 EST 112,46 112,46

2 25 3395086 VEERPALU Anette 1996 EST 147,85 147,85

3 23 3395104 PEEK Seila 1996 EST 192,16 -

4 8 3555000 DAUŠKĀNE Inga 1980 LAT - -

5 24 3395048 OJASTE Triin 1990 EST 185,77 176,00

TOTAL

Total 436,31

/ 3.75

Applied penalty 116,35

Technical Delegate

(LAT)
(LAT)
(LAT)
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
INTERVAL START C

Inter results WOMEN

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.01.16.  /  Priekuli (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2898.000  /  2016.01.16. at 13:50  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Inter 1(Rank) Time Gap

  WOMEN / 5 km (2 x 2.5 km)  

1 27 3395067 TAMMJARV Kati 1992 EST 7:39.8 (1) 15:35.2

2 25 3395086 VEERPALU Anette 1996 EST 7:52.8 (2) 15:51.5 16.3

3 23 3395104 PEEK Seila 1996 EST 8:07.9 (3) 16:39.2 1:04.0

4 8 3555000 DAUSHKANE Inga 1980 LAT 8:15.9 (6) 16:48.1 1:12.9

5 24 3395048 OJASTE Triin 1990 EST 8:14.9 (4) 16:49.1 1:13.9

6 26 3785032 KAZNACENKO Marija 1993 LTU 8:28.8 (7) 17:05.9 1:30.7

7 19 3395083 PARNIK Piret 1993 EST 8:14.9 (4) 17:20.7 1:45.5

8 22 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT 8:59.4 (8) 18:19.4 2:44.2

9 15 3555042 PETERSONE Vineta 1999 LAT 9:25.2 (15) 18:26.8 2:51.6

10 21 3555044 KLAUZA Laima 1969 LAT 9:07.4 (9) 18:33.9 2:58.7

11 18 3555025 KOVALOVA Natalija 1993 LAT 9:13.3 (10) 18:53.7 3:18.5

12 20 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT 9:18.4 (12) 18:57.5 3:22.3

12 17 3555045 RAZGALE Krista 1998 LAT 9:17.9 (11) 18:57.5 3:22.3

14 13 3555065 PUCE Ieva 1999 LAT 9:36.2 (17) 19:06.2 3:31.0

15 5 3395117 KIHUOJA Triin 1997 EST 9:20.2 (13) 19:11.5 3:36.3

16 7 3395128 TUUL Teevi 1997 EST 9:23.3 (14) 19:20.8 3:45.6

17 12 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT 9:35.0 (16) 19:34.0 3:58.8

18 16 3085005 MOSTACO GUIDOLIN Leila 1983 BRA 10:31.4 (18) 21:49.2 6:14.0

19 10 3555053 ZAKE Madara 1998 LAT 10:43.1 (19) 22:01.4 6:26.2

20 3 3555062 KONSTANTINOVICA Jolanta 1998 LAT 11:09.3 (21) 22:26.2 6:51.0

21 9 3555071 VAVILOVA Angelina 1999 LAT 10:51.5 (20) 22:34.7 6:59.5

22 14 3555059 PAVULA Katrina 1998 LAT 11:22.8 (22) 23:27.2 7:52.0

23 2 3555064 JEGORCENKO Snezana 1999 LAT 11:36.0 (23) 23:29.1 7:53.9

24 1 3555067 UPENA Ilona 1999 LAT 12:08.2 (24) 25:41.0 10:05.8

25 6 3555061 PATMALNIECE Ruta 1997 LAT 13:07.1 (25) 26:52.7 11:17.5

Did Not Start (1)

11 3555056 NAGLE Lina 1998 LAT

Did Not Finish (1)

4 3555057 PETERSONE Karina 1998 LAT
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
INTERVAL START C

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis
T.D. REFEREE IKAUNIEKS Gunars
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Priekuli
HIGHEST POINT 96 m  
LOWEST POINT 55 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 41 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 77 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 37 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 4   
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 15/29.01/2.5 

LOCATION : Priekuli CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -10,0°C    AIR : -11,0°C

LIST n°516     MEN PENALTY : 55,23     WOMEN PENALTY : 116,35 F = 800

Records : 72 At Start : 67      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 66

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.01.16.  /  Priekuli (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2899.000  /  2016.01.16. at 12:30  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

  MEN / 10 km (4 x 2.5 km)  

1 73 3390164 VEERPALU Andreas 1994 EST 26:31.7 55,23

2 72 3390167 ALEV Alvar Johannes 1993 EST 27:25.7 54.0 82,37

3 71 3390188 KORGE Kaarel Kasper 1996 EST 27:32.3 1:00.6 85,69

4 65 3390209 RABAKUKK Karl Erik 1997 EST 28:11.5 1:39.8 105,39

5 68 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU 28:13.2 1:41.5 106,24

6 69 3550114 BIKŠE Indulis 1995 LAT 28:41.0 2:09.3 120,22

7 70 3550066 LIEPINS Arvis 1990 LAT 28:42.6 2:10.9 121,02

8 62 3390166 NASSAR Martin 1993 EST 28:49.9 2:18.2 124,69

9 67 3390200 LUTS Martin 1997 EST 28:51.3 2:19.6 125,39

10 66 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas 1995 LTU 29:12.1 2:40.4 135,85

11 56 3390227 JAANIPERE Rico 1997 EST 29:18.9 2:47.2 139,27

12 57 3390170 POLLUSTE Mart Kevin 1994 EST 29:20.4 2:48.7 140,02

13 61 3550147 VĪGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT 29:22.2 2:50.5 140,92

14 55 3390144 TEEARU Hans 1991 EST 29:51.0 3:19.3 155,40

15 63 3780034 DRŪSYS Jaunius 1995 LTU 30:09.0 3:37.3 164,45

16 64 3390189 KOLL Kristjan Koll 1995 EST 30:09.9 3:38.2 164,90

17 41 3550044 LŪSIS Gints 1984 LAT 30:12.3 3:40.6 166,11

18 60 3780048 KLIŠEVIČIUS Deividas 1997 LTU 30:12.7 3:41.0 166,31

19 46 3390176 LEHEMAA Taavi 1993 EST 30:13.2 3:41.5 166,56

20 53 3390233 KORK Taimar 1997 EST 30:19.1 3:47.4 169,52

21 43 3550123 DAMŠKALNS Juris 1983 LAT 30:22.0 3:50.3 170,98

22 48 3550097 VEITS Toms 1978 LAT 31:29.1 4:57.4 204,71

23 58 3550138 EIDUKS Ralfs 1997 LAT 32:07.6 5:35.9 224,06

24 54 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmārs 1983 LAT 32:11.8 5:40.1 226,17

25 42 3550132 VANAGS Kārlis 1984 LAT 32:21.7 5:50.0 231,14

26 44 3550061 TETERIS Janis 1975 LAT 32:29.9 5:58.2 235,26

27 47 3550117 BIRKENTĀLS Nauris 1993 LAT 32:44.7 6:13.0 242,70

28 52 3550174 ŠĶĒPS Alvis 1998 LAT 33:35.9 7:04.2 268,44

29 49 3550199 KRŪMIŅŠ Ingus 1978 LAT 33:44.3 7:12.6 272,66

30 37 3550179 INDRIKSONS Kristaps 1998 LAT 35:25.1 8:53.4 323,32

31 51 3550146 VEIPS Linards 1994 LAT 35:56.1 9:24.4 338,90

32 36 3550198 ZVIRGZDIŅŠ Toms 1999 LAT 37:02.0 10:30.3 372,02

(LAT)
(LAT)
(LAT)
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis
T.D. REFEREE IKAUNIEKS Gunars
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Priekuli
HIGHEST POINT 96 m  
LOWEST POINT 55 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 41 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 77 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 37 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 4   
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 15/29.01/2.5 

LOCATION : Priekuli CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -10,0°C    AIR : -11,0°C

LIST n°516     MEN PENALTY : 55,23     WOMEN PENALTY : 116,35 F = 800

Records : 72 At Start : 67      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 66

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

INTERVAL START C

Official ranking

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.01.16.  /  Priekuli (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2899.000  /  2016.01.16. at 12:30  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

33 50 3550175 EGLĪTIS Niklāvs 1998 LAT 37:03.3 10:31.6 372,68

34 31 3550192 LIEPIŅŠ Kārlis 1999 LAT 37:57.5 11:25.8 399,92

35 45 3550200 VEITS Viesturs 1999 LAT 38:17.4 11:45.7 409,92

36 34 3550195 ZOSĀRS Rūdolfs Jānis 1999 LAT 38:57.4 12:25.7 430,02

37 35 3550193 CVETKOVS Linards 1999 LAT 39:41.8 13:10.1 452,34

38 39 3550145 KRAMS Ronalds 1993 LAT 39:47.0 13:15.3 454,95

39 32 3550196 CĪRULIS Reinis 1999 LAT 40:52.3 14:20.6 487,77

40 38 3550163 PANCERKO Pāvels 1997 LAT 42:12.7 15:41.0 528,18

41 33 3550194 KASPARS Leonards 1999 LAT 43:05.4 16:33.7 554,67

Did Not Start (4)

30 3780059 AMBRAZAS Ignas 1999 LTU

40 3550139 KIVLENIEKS Raivo 1991 LAT

59 3780053 VAITKUS Rokas 1998 LTU

74 3390103 TAMMJARV Karel 1989 EST
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
INTERVAL START C

Penalty calculation - Men

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis
T.D. REFEREE IKAUNIEKS Gunars
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Priekuli
HIGHEST POINT 96 m  
LOWEST POINT 55 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 41 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 77 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 37 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 4   
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 15/29.01/2.5 

LOCATION : Priekuli CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.01.16.  /  Priekuli (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2899.000  /  2016.01.16. at 12:29  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Points

1 73 3390164 VEERPALU Andreas 1994 EST 63,97 63,97

2 72 3390167 ALEV Alvar Johannes 1993 EST 67,45 67,45

3 71 3390188 KORGE Kaarel Kasper 1996 EST 75,71 75,71

4 65 3390209 RABAKUKK Karl Erik 1997 EST 112,46 -

5 68 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU 96,02 -

TOTAL

Total 207,13

/ 3.75

Applied penalty 55,23

Technical Delegate

(LAT)
(LAT)
(LAT)
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
INTERVAL START C

Inter results MEN

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.01.16.  /  Priekuli (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2899.000  /  2016.01.16. at 13:50  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Inter 1(Rank) Inter 2(Rank) Inter 3(Rank) Time Gap

  MEN / 10 km (4 x 2.5 km)  

1 73 3390164 VEERPALU Andreas 1994 EST 6:28.0 (1) 13:05.1 (1) 19:51.1 (1) 26:31.7

2 72 3390167 ALEV Alvar Johannes 1993 EST 6:33.0 (2) 13:24.4 (2) 20:22.1 (2) 27:25.7 54.0

3 71 3390188 KORGE Kaarel Kasper 1996 EST 6:34.5 (3) 13:30.3 (3) 20:29.6 (3) 27:32.3 1:00.6

4 65 3390209 RABAKUKK Karl Erik 1997 EST 6:49.2 (7) 13:53.2 (4) 21:03.5 (4) 28:11.5 1:39.8

5 68 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU 6:46.4 (5) 13:54.4 (5) 21:07.7 (5) 28:13.2 1:41.5

6 69 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT 6:44.5 (4) 13:59.6 (6) 21:31.5 (8) 28:41.0 2:09.3

7 70 3550066 LIEPINS Arvis 1990 LAT 6:49.1 (6) 13:59.7 (7) 21:23.8 (6) 28:42.6 2:10.9

8 62 3390166 NASSAR Martin 1993 EST 6:50.7 (8) 14:06.7 (10) 21:33.4 (9) 28:49.9 2:18.2

9 67 3390200 LUTS Martin 1997 EST 6:54.3 (10) 14:06.6 (9) 21:27.5 (7) 28:51.3 2:19.6

10 66 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas 1995 LTU 7:02.7 (12) 14:30.5 (12) 21:55.7 (12) 29:12.1 2:40.4

11 56 3390227 JAANIPERE Rico 1997 EST 6:53.2 (9) 14:15.2 (11) 21:42.0 (11) 29:18.9 2:47.2

12 57 3390170 POLLUSTE Mart Kevin 1994 EST 6:58.2 (11) 14:05.4 (8) 21:41.1 (10) 29:20.4 2:48.7

13 61 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT 7:07.0 (15) 14:37.3 (14) 22:05.5 (13) 29:22.2 2:50.5

14 55 3390144 TEEARU Hans 1991 EST 7:14.6 (18) 14:39.6 (15) 22:14.6 (14) 29:51.0 3:19.3

15 63 3780034 DRUSYS Jaunius 1995 LTU 7:06.7 (14) 14:36.7 (13) 22:20.5 (15) 30:09.0 3:37.3

16 64 3390189 KOLL Kristjan 1995 EST 7:13.2 (17) 14:50.6 (17) 22:31.4 (18) 30:09.9 3:38.2

17 41 3550044 LUSIS Gints 1984 LAT 7:16.9 (19) 14:52.8 (19) 22:29.5 (16) 30:12.3 3:40.6

18 60 3780048 KLISEVICIUS Deividas 1997 LTU 7:28.0 (22) 15:07.5 (21) 22:35.8 (20) 30:12.7 3:41.0

19 46 3390176 LEHEMAA Taavi 1993 EST 7:09.3 (16) 14:51.3 (18) 22:31.6 (19) 30:13.2 3:41.5

20 53 3390233 KORK Taimar 1997 EST 7:06.2 (13) 14:41.0 (16) 22:31.0 (17) 30:19.1 3:47.4

21 43 3550123 DAMSKALNS Juris 1983 LAT 7:20.7 (20) 15:00.0 (20) 22:42.3 (21) 30:22.0 3:50.3

22 48 3550097 VEITS Toms 1978 LAT 7:36.7 (24) 15:30.0 (23) 23:31.0 (22) 31:29.1 4:57.4

23 58 3550138 EIDUKS Ralfs 1997 LAT 7:31.4 (23) 15:29.7 (22) 23:57.0 (24) 32:07.6 5:35.9

24 54 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars 1983 LAT 7:49.3 (27) 15:56.1 (25) 24:09.5 (25) 32:11.8 5:40.1

25 42 3550132 VANAGS Karlis 1984 LAT 7:23.0 (21) 15:30.6 (24) 23:37.4 (23) 32:21.7 5:50.0

26 44 3550061 TETERIS Janis 1975 LAT 7:48.1 (25) 16:02.0 (26) 24:18.3 (26) 32:29.9 5:58.2

27 47 3550117 BIRKENTALS Nauris 1993 LAT 7:48.7 (26) 16:10.1 (27) 24:33.2 (27) 32:44.7 6:13.0

28 52 3550174 SKEPS Alvis 1998 LAT 8:13.2 (29) 16:35.0 (28) 25:10.5 (29) 33:35.9 7:04.2

29 49 3550199 KRUMINS Ingus 1978 LAT 8:04.2 (28) 16:36.2 (29) 25:09.8 (28) 33:44.3 7:12.6

30 37 3550179 INDRIKSONS Kristaps 1998 LAT 8:29.8 (31) 17:21.4 (30) 26:27.6 (30) 35:25.1 8:53.4

31 51 3550146 VEIPS Linards 1994 LAT 8:27.3 (30) 17:23.0 (31) 26:40.5 (31) 35:56.1 9:24.4

32 36 3550198 ZVIRGZDINS Toms 1999 LAT 8:46.4 (33) 17:59.5 (33) 27:30.2 (32) 37:02.0 10:30.3

33 50 3550175 EGLITIS Niklavs 1998 LAT 8:41.3 (32) 17:53.1 (32) 27:38.8 (33) 37:03.3 10:31.6

34 31 3550192 LIEPINS Karlis 1999 LAT 8:49.3 (34) 18:32.6 (34) 28:13.3 (34) 37:57.5 11:25.8

35 45 3550200 VEITS Viesturs 1999 LAT 9:20.1 (38) 19:00.4 (36) 28:43.2 (35) 38:17.4 11:45.7

36 34 3550195 ZOSARS Rudolfs Janis 1999 LAT 9:26.9 (39) 19:15.2 (38) 29:02.6 (36) 38:57.4 12:25.7

37 35 3550193 CVETKOVS Linards 1999 LAT 8:49.4 (35) 18:47.0 (35) 29:31.9 (38) 39:41.8 13:10.1

38 39 3550145 KRAMS Ronalds 1993 LAT 9:01.1 (36) 19:01.8 (37) 29:09.6 (37) 39:47.0 13:15.3

39 32 3550196 CIRULIS Reinis 1999 LAT 9:11.3 (37) 19:29.8 (39) 30:14.3 (39) 40:52.3 14:20.6

40 38 3550163 PANCERKO Pavels 1997 LAT 9:52.1 (40) 20:31.9 (40) 31:22.9 (40) 42:12.7 15:41.0

41 33 3550194 KASPARS Leonards 1999 LAT 9:54.3 (41) 20:54.8 (41) 31:59.2 (41) 43:05.4 16:33.7

Did Not Start (4)

30 3780059 AMBRAZAS Ignas 1999 LTU

40 3550139 KIVLENIEKS Raivo 1991 LAT

59 3780053 VAITKUS Rokas 1998 LTU

74 3390103 TAMMJARV Karel 1989 EST


